
 
  
 
 
 

State Office Staff 
Vicki Bauer 

GED Administrator 
Nebraska Department of Education 

PO Box 94987 
301 Centennial Mall South, 6th Floor 

Lincoln, NE 68509 
402/471-4807 vicki.l.bauer@nebraska.gov 

Shirley Gruntorad 
GED Professional Assistant 

Nebraska Department of Education 
PO Box 94987 

301 Centennial Mall South, 6th Floor 
Lincoln, NE 68509 

402/471-2475 shirley.gruntorad@nebraska.gov 
 
Alliance Public Schools  
616 Black Hills Avenue • Alliance, NE 69301 
FAX: 308/762-7302 
Testing Schedule: By Appointment (Year Round)  
Testing Fee: $75 (Entire Battery) $10 re-testing fee $5 scoring fee  
Examiners: Ranee Anthony, Chief 308/762-4331 FAX: 308/762-4341 ranthony@apschools.org 
Pearson Vue Examiners:  Tonya Cox tcox@apschools.org  - Becki Schnell rschnell@apschools.org 
 
Southeast Community College-Beatrice 
4771 W. Scott Road • Beatrice, NE 68310 
FAX: 402/228-8297 
Testing Schedule: M, T, F 9:00 am; W & Th 1:30 pm, 1st M and 3rd Th 5:00 pm; 2nd Saturday 8:00 am 
Testing Fee: $120 ($24 per test) + scoring fee 
Examiners: Lori Balke, 402-228-8242, 402-239-7182, lbalke@southeast.edu, Renee Coudeyras 402-
228-8208, RCoudeyras@southeast.edu, Kelly Harms  402-660-1513, kharms@southeast.edu 
Alternate Test Sites: Fairbury Public Library, Fillmore County Jail, Gage County Jail, Geneva Youth 
Rehabilitation, Hebron Public Library, Nebraska City Library, Otoe County Jail, Jefferson County Jail, 
Johnson County Jail, Saline County Jail, Tecumseh Public Library, Falls City Public Library, Seward Civic 
Center, Auburn Public Library, Seward County Jail, Wilber Public Library, Beatrice Public Library 
 
Adult Learning Center-Bellevue 
2820 Arboretum Drive • Bellevue, NE 68005  
E-Mail: bellevue.ged@bpsne.net  FAX: 402/291-2046 
Testing Schedule: By appointment 
Testing Fee: $120 (+ $5 for Diploma) 
Examiner:  Deborah L Bose, 402/293-5026, deborah.bose@bpsne.net 
 
Blair High School  
1558 Colfax Street • Blair, NE 68008  
FAX: 402/426-4949  
Testing Schedule: By Appointment Only 
Testing Fee: $120 (Entire Battery) Additional $10 for Scoring and $5 for diploma 
Examiners: Sharon Smith, Chief 402/426-7060 icimani@live.com 
Pearson Vue Examiner: Sharon Smith, icimani@live.com or smith@midlandu.edu 
Alternate Test Sites:  Blair Community Schools Administration Building, Washington County Jail 
 
Chadron (Western Nebraska Community College) 
1000 Main Street • Burkhiser Building – Room 134  • Chadron, NE 69337 
Testing Schedule: Third Tuesday and Wednesday of each month  
Testing Fee: $75 (Entire Battery)  
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Nebraska GED Testing Centers  
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Testing Center Locator: http://www.acenet.edu/resources/GED/center locator.cfm 
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Pearson Vue Examiners:  Stephanie Baumgarten 308/432-6391; Carolyn Dickinson 308/635-6770 
dickins2@wncc.net;  
Alternate Test Site: Dawes County Jail, Chadron 
 
Central Community College - Columbus 
4500 63rd Street  •  PO Box 1027  •  Columbus, NE 68602  
FAX: 402/562-1201 
Testing Schedule: By Appointment 402/562-1457 or 877-222-0780 X1457; First-time testers (those not 
enrolled in ABE) must pre-register. 
Testing Fee: $120 (Entire Battery) + $10 (Scoring Fee) 
Examiners: Deb Adkisson, dadkisson@cccneb.edu, 402-652-1206, Susie Jirka, sjirka@cccneb.edu, 402-
562-1457 
Alternate Test Sites:  Platte County Detention Facility (PCDF), Schuyler Public Library, CCC Resource 
Center Library 
 
Crete Public Schools  
920 Linden Avenue • Crete, NE 68333  
FAX: 402/826-5120  
Testing Schedule:  Tuesdays 8:30-12:00 and Wednesdays 1:30-5:00 
Testing Fee: $120 (Entire Battery + Diploma) 
Examiners: Jan Sears, 402/826-7898, jans@creteschools.org or jansears@hotmail.com, Cheryl 
Feeken, 402/826-7896, cherylf@creteschools.org 
 
Metropolitan Community College - Fremont  
835 North Broad Street • Fremont, NE 68025  
FAX: 402/317-3035 
Testing Schedule: Call 402/721-2507 or 402/317-3000 for appointment  
Testing Fee: $120 (Entire Battery) 
Examiners: Ramona Dowding, Chief  402/457-2858 rdowding@mccneb.edu; Brenda Bruening 402/721-
2507  bkbruening@mccneb.edu; FAX: 402/317-3035; Nancy Canales, Proctor 
Pearson Vue Examiners:  Sarah Murphy smurphy@mccneb.edu - Martha Moseman 
mmoseman1@mccneb.edu - Brenda Bruening bkbruening@mccneb.edu - Nancy Canales  
ncanales@mccneb.edu 
 
Central Community College - Grand Island 
3134 West Highway 34 • Grand Island, NE 68802 
Send mail to: 
PO Box 4903 • Grand Island, NE 68802 
FAX: 308/398-7446  
Testing Fee: $120 (Battery) + $10 (Scoring Fee)  
Testing Schedule: By Appointment 308/398-7446 or 877-222-0780 X7446 
Examiners: Ann Chambers, 308/398-7446 achambers@cccneb.edu, Ron Christensen, 308-398-7481, 
rchristensen@cccneb.edu   
Alternate Test Sites: Hamilton County Jail, Hall County Jail 
 
Central Community College - Hastings 
3385 E. Community Drive • PO Box 1024 • Hastings, NE 68902 
PHONE: 402/463-9811 or 800/742-7872 ext. 2456  
FAX: 402/460-2138  
Testing Schedule: Monday 3:30-7:00 p.m. (by appointment), Thursday 8:30-12:00 noon (by appointment) 
Testing Fee: $100 (Battery) + $10 (Scoring Fee)  
Schedule an Appointment: 402/461-2456 
Examiners: Rae Ann Lurk, 402-461-2429, rlurk@cccneb.edu, Sondra Meyer, 402-461-2457, 
smeyer@cccneb.edu  
Alternate Test Sites: Hastings Regional Center, HJCDP 
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Central Community College – Kearney Center  
3519 2nd Avenue • Kearney, NE 68847  
FAX: 308/338-4022 
Class Schedule: Monday, Tuesday & Thursday 8:30-11:30 a.m.; Monday and Wednesday 6:30-9:00 p.m. 
Please make an appointment to test through a class instructor: 308/338-4009 
Testing Schedule:  Appointments made through Adult Education Instructor 
Testing Fee: $120 (Battery) + $10 (Scoring Fee) 
Pearson Vue Examiner: Marlene Windhorst 
 Alternate Test Sites: Youth Rehabilitation & Training Center, Buffalo County Jail, Phelps County 
Detention Center, Phelps County Corrections, Holdrege Learning Center, District #9 Probation Reporting 
Center 

Central Community College - Lexington 
PO Box 827, 1501 Plum Creek Parkway • Lexington, NE 68850  
PHONE: 308/324-8480 FAX: 308/324-8498 
Testing Schedule: Monthly 
Testing Fee: $100 (Battery) + $10 (Scoring Fee) 
Examiners: Amy Hill, Chief 308/324-8480 ahill@cccneb.edu; Marilynn Hersh 308/324-8483 
mhersh@cccneb.edu 
Pearson Vue Examiners:  Amy Hill ahill@cccneb.edu - Marilynn Hersh   mhersh@cccneb.edu 
Alternate Test Sites: Dawson County Jail, Lexington High School Central Administration Office/Lexington 
Public Schools 
 
Southeast Community College - Lincoln 
8800 “O” Street • Lincoln, NE 68520  
FAX: 402/437-2540   
Testing Fee: $120 (Entire Battery) ($24 per test) + scoring fee 
Examiners:  
Mark Bayliss, 402/437-2626, mbayliss@southeast.edu, Geraldine Mason, 402/437-2715, 
gmason@southeast.edu,  Christy Albracht, 402/437-2715, calbracht@southeast.edu,  
Steve Vasa, 402/437-2715, svasa@southeast.edu  
Alternate Test Sites: Lancaster County Youth Services Center, Bryan LGH Independence Center, Milford 
SECC, Lancaster City/County Jail, Lancaster Correctional Facility, Energy Square 
 
Nebraska Department of Education-Lincoln 
Adult Education • PO Box 94987 • Lincoln, NE 68509  
FAX: 402/471-8127  
Testing Schedule: By Appointment 
Examiners: Vicki Bauer, Chief 402/471-4807 vicki.l.bauer@nebraska.gov; Carol Wierda 402/471-1645 
carol.wierda@nebraska.gov 
Alternate Test Site: Lincoln Regional Center  
 
Lincoln Corrections 
Folsom & W. Prospector Place, Bldg. #1-YY • PO Box 94661 • Lincoln, NE 68509-4661  
FAX: 402/479-5719 
Testing Schedule: Not Open to Public 
Examiners: Layne Gissler 402-479-5723, layne.gissler@nebraska.gov, Christina Peters 402-479-
5814, chris.peters@nebraska.gov, Bruce Hunzeker 402-471-3161, 
bruce.hunzeker@nebraska.gov  
Alternate Test Sites: Lincoln Correctional Center, Community Corrections Center, Diagnostic and 
Evaluation Center, Residential Treatment Community, NSP   
 
McCook Community College  
1205 E. Third Street •  McCook, NE 69001 
FAX: 308/345-8193 
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Summer C lass Schedule: Tuesdays 9:00-12:00 & 1:00-4:00 
Testing Schedule: By appointment 
Testing Fee: $24 per test 
Examiners: 308-345-8405 - Brandon Lenhart, 308/345-8128, lenhartb@mpcc.edu, Sarah Hock, 308/345-
8105, hocks@mpcc.edu 
Alternate Test Site: Work Ethic Camp 

 
Nebraska Wesleyan University - Lincoln  
CENTER CLOSED JANUARY 1, 2014 
5000 St. Paul Avenue • Lincoln, NE 68504  
FAX: 402/465-2177 
Examiner: Tesia Risk - tesiarisk@yahoo.com 

Northeast Community College - Norfolk 
801 East Benjamin Avenue • Box 469 • Norfolk, NE 68702-0469 
FAX: 402/844-7400 
Testing Schedule: Time schedules are subject to change.  
Contact Northeast Community College 
Testing Fee: $22 per test ($22 per test re-testing fee) 
Grading Fee: $10 
Examiners: Steve Schroeder 402/379-2072, steve.a.schroeder@gmail.com,  
Jerry Holmberg 402/371-9239, jeholmberg@cableone.net, Kathy Schwartzer, 402/844-7281, 
kathys@northeast.edu, Nancy Schultz, 402/844-7254, nancyjs@northeast.edu 
Alternate Test Sites: Dakota County Jail (Dakota City), Dixon County Jail (Ponca), Knox County Jail 
(Center), Madison County Jail (Madison), Norfolk Regional Center, Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Service 
Center (Madison), Pierce County Jail (Pierce), Tekamah, Northeast Education Center at O'Neill, Cedar 
County Jail (Hartington) 
 
North Platte Community College  
North Campus -1101 Halligan Drive • North Platte, NE  69101  
FAX: 308/535-3689  
Paper/Pencil Testing Schedule: Monday 8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. (by appointment only); 
Tuesday 8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. (by appointment only); Thursday 1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. (by appointment only) 
Computer Based Testing Schedule:  Call 308/535-3621 for more information 
Testing Fee:  $24 per test (including retesting) 
Examiners: Kathy Fickenscher, Chief 308/535-3621 fickenscherk@mpcc.edu; Becky Barner (308) 535-
3625 barnerb@mpcc.edu; Robin Rankin 308/535-3637 rankinr@mpcc.edu; Berva Arensdorf, Proctor 
308/535-3619 arensdorfb@mpcc.edu 
Pearson Vue Examiners:  Berva Arensdorf arensdorfb@mpcc.edu -  
Becky Barner barnerb@mpcc.edu - Kathy Fickenscher fickenscherk@mpcc.edu - Robin Rankin 
rankinr@mpcc.edu 
Alternate Test Sites: Lincoln County Jail, Keith County Jail in Ogallala, Chase County Jail in Imperial 
 
Omaha Corrections 
PO Box 94661 • Omaha, NE 68509 
FAX: 402/479-5719 
Testing Schedule: Not open to public 
Examiners: Ken Schmit  402-595-3964, Kenneth.Schmit@nebraska.gov, Teresa Goracke 402-
595-2000, Teresa.goracke@nebraska.gov, Susan Harder 402-595-2000, 
susan.harder@nebraska.gov  
Alternate Test Sites: Community Corrections Center – Omaha, Nebraska Correctional Youth Facility 
 
Educational Opportunity Center (EOC), Creighton University - Omaha 
2002 Burt Street, • Omaha NE 68102 
Phone: 402/280-3300 
Fax: 402/280-3303 
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Testing Schedule: Tuesday 2:30-5:30 p.m. (by appointment), Wednesday 2:30-5:30 p.m. (by 
appointment), and Thursday 2:30-5:30 (by appointment) 
Testing Fee: $120 (Entire Battery)  
Examiners: Cynthia Jenkins, Chief, 402/280-3304, cynthiajenkins@creighton.edu, Alicia Perry 
aliciaperry@creighton.edu 
  
Metropolitan Community College - Omaha 
30th and Fort Streets • P.O. Box 3777 • Omaha, NE  68103  
FAX: 402/457-2655  
Testing Schedule: By Appointment Only (402/457-2312) cframpton@mccneb.edu 
Testing Fees: $120 (Entire Battery)  
Examiners: Ramona Dowding, Chief  402/457-2858 rdowding@mccneb.edu; Carla Andersen 
cjandersen1@mccneb.edu;  Gary Blackford gsblackford@mccneb.edu; Kevin Hansen, 
klhansen8@mccneb.edu; Beverley Moore 
bemoore2@mccneb.edu; Danielle Smith dpsmith6@mccneb.edu; Cheryl Frampton, Proctor 
cframpton@mccneb.edu 
Pearson Vue Examiners:  David Klingforth dklingforth@mccneb.edu - Matthew Lampe, 
mlampe@mccneb.edu - Chauncey Patton cjpatton@mccneb.edu 
Alternate Test Site: Fremont, Douglas County Correctional Center, Douglas County Dept of Corrections 
Day Reporting Center, Nova Treatment Center, Douglas County Youth Corrections 
 
Omaha Public Schools 
TESTING CENTER CLOSED 
3230 Burt Street • Omaha, NE 68131  
Omaha Public Schools (OPS) closed their Adult Education and GED testing programs on June 30, 2012. If 
you successfully passed the GED®   tests at OPS and received a high school diploma there, you may 
contact them concerning a copy of that diploma or set of transcripts.   
Release of Records Team: 402/557-2278 
Dr. Theresa Norris, Student Services Information Counselor 402/557-2788 
Kimberly Krause, Student Services Information 402/557-2795 
The Nebraska Department of Education’s State GED Office cannot issue a duplicate OPS diploma; 
however, the Department may issue a transcript of the GED tests completed at OPS once the signed 
request and applicable fee have been received. 
http://www.education.ne.gov/ADED/pdfs/Nebraska_GED_Transcript_Request_Form.pdf 
 
Papillion-LaVista High School 
TESTING CENTER CLOSED 
402 East Centennial Road • Papillion, NE  68046  
FAX: 402/898-0415  
Contact for Transcripts and Duplicate Diplomas: Penny Selders 402/898-4821  
 
Plattsmouth Community Schools  
1912 E. Highway 34 •  Plattsmouth, NE 68048  
FAX: 402/296-2910  
Testing Schedule: By appointment 
Testing Fee: $75 (Entire Battery + Diploma) 
Examiners: Tallie VanWesten, Chief 402/296-3174 X2315 tvanwesten@pcsd.org; Sharon Smith 
sharon@soyroy.com 
Alternate Test Site:  Columbian School, Plattsmouth High School, Cass County Jail 
 
Western Nebraska Community College - Scottsbluff 
1601 E. 27th Street • Scottsbluff, NE  69361  
FAX: 308/635-6704 
Testing Schedule:    
Scottsbluff  308/635-6770  • Once a month  
Chadron  308/432-6497  • First and third Tuesday of each month (five day advance appointment required) 
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Bridgeport, Rushville, Scottsbluff Jails & Detention Center  • on demand   
Testing Fee: $120 (Entire Battery) Registration Fee: $20 
Examiners:  Mary Kay Versen  versenm@wncc.edu  308/635-6769; Carolyn Dickinson 308/635-6770 
dickins2@wncc.net 
Pearson Vue Examiner:  Carolyn Dickinson dickins2@wncc.net 
Alternate Test Site:  Scottsbluff County Jail-Gering 
 
South Sioux City Community Schools 
PO Box 989 • South Sioux City, NE  68776-2752  
Testing Schedule: 8:00 a.m. Every Other Friday; 7:00 p.m. Last Monday night of the month; Open During 
the Summer 
Testing Fee:  $24 per test + $5 diploma fee 
Examiner: Ken Major, 712/898-1145, kmajor@cableone.net 
 
Tecumseh State Correctional Center  
2725 North Highway 50 • PO Box 900 • Tecumseh, NE 68450  
FAX: 402/479-5719 
Testing Schedule: Not Open to Public 
Examiners:  402-335-5998, Rick Sanne rick.sanne@nebraska.gov, Amber Drake 
amber.drake@nebraska.gov 
 
Little Priest Tribal College - Winnebago 
PO Box 270  • Winnebago, NE  68071 
FAX: 402/878-2355  
Testing Schedule:  First and Third Friday of the month. 
Testing Fee: No charge for testing or transcripts.   
Examiner: Yatty Mohammad, Chief 402/878-3312 yattym@littlepriest.edu, Stuart Fischer 712/540-8506 
sfischer@littlepriest.edu 
 
York Public Schools  
1730 North Delaware • York, NE  68467  
FAX: 402/362-6831 
Testing Schedule: Call for appointment  
Testing Fee: $24 per test ($120 Entire Battery) 
Examiner:  Brian Tonniges, 402/362-6655 Option #1, brian.tonniges@yorkdukes.org 
 
Nebraska Correctional Center for Women - York 
1107 Recharge Road • York, NE 68467-8003  
FAX: 402/362-3892 
Testing Schedule: Not Open to Public 
Examiners: Mary Alley, 402/362-3317 ext.242 or 309, mary.alley@nebraska.gov,Jennifer Schutt, 402/362-
3317 ext. 229, Jennifer.schutt@nebraska.gov 
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